
 
ANNEXURE 

 
 
Details of State-wise and year-wise funds released to the State Governments/Union Territories 
during last three years, including current year, under NRCP (excluding river Ganga and its 
tributaries) 
 
 
 
 
Sl. State/UT 
No.  

 
 
 
River  

 
(Rs. in crore)  

 
Funds Released   

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 
(30/06/2021)   

1. Gujarat Sabarmati, Mindola&Tapi 
2. Jammu & Kashmir Devika&Tawi  
3. Manipur Nambul 
4. Sikkim Rani Chu 
5. Nagaland Diphu&Dhansiri 

 Total   

 
63.00  
30.00  
3.00  
42.00   
5.00   

143.00  

 
96.89  

-  
15.00  
10.00   
10.00   
131.89  

 
27.26  
20.00  
20.00  
20.00   
5.13   
92.39  

 
25.00  

-  
-  

10.00   
14.87   
49.87  

 
 
State-wise details of funds released to various States under Namami Gange programme during last three 
years, including current year 
 

(Rs. in crore)   
Funds Released   

State Rivers 
   

 
2018-19  

 
2019-20  

 
2020-21  

 
2021-22 

(30/06/2021)  
 

Uttarakhand  
 

Uttar Pradesh  
 

Bihar   
Jharkhand   

West Bengal  
Delhi  

Haryana  

Ganga, RispanaBindal, 
Kosi   

Ganga, Yamuna, Kali,  
Gomti, Saryu, Ramganga   

Ganga, Gandak, 
Kharkhari  

Ganga   
Ganga, Damodar, Banka  

Yamuna  
Yamuna  

 
341.44  
 
823.77  
 
673.03   
74.23   
227.62  
310.69  

---- 

 
128.20  

 
821.09  

 
1,185.17   

30.50   
70.60  
214.47  

----  

 
124.82  
 
472.46  
 
194.43   
28.03   
105.06  
235.00  

----  

 
79.54  
 
37.58  
 
5.68   
1.73   
0.94  

0  
0   

Irrigation & Public  
Health Department, 
Himachal Pradesh  

NMCG’s Expenditure  
including  other Basin 

wide interventions  
Total  

 

---- ---- 1.25 0 
    

175.76 223.06 178.92 21.98 
    

2,626.54 2,673.09 1,339.97 147.45  
 
 
 
 

***** 


