## **ANNEXURE**

Details of State-wise and year-wise funds released to the State Governments/Union Territories during last three years, including current year, under NRCP (excluding river Ganga and its tributaries)

(Rs. in crore)

S1. 3	State/UT	River	Funds Released			
No.		2018-19		2019-20 2020-21 202 -22 (30/06/2021)		1-22
1.	Gujarat	Sabarmati, Mindola&Tapi	63.00	96.89	27.26	25.00
2.	Jammu & Kashmir	Devika&Tawi	30.00	-	20.00	-
3.	Manipur	Nambul	3.00	15.00	20.00	-
4.	Sikkim	Rani Chu	42.00	10.00	20.00	10.00
5.	Nagaland	Diphu&Dhansiri	5.00	10.00	5.13	14.87
Total			143.00	131.89	92.39	49.87

State-wise details of funds released to various States under Namami Gange programme during last three years, including current year

(Rs. in crore)

	Rivers	Funds Released			
State		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22 (30/06/2021)
Uttarakhand	Ganga, RispanaBindal, Kosi	341.44	128.20	124.82	79.54
Uttar Pradesh	Ganga, Yamuna, Kali, Gomti, Saryu, Ramganga	823.77	821.09	472.46	37.58
Bihar	Ganga, Gandak, Kharkhari	673.03	1,185.17	194.43	5.68
Jharkhand	Ganga	74.23	30.50	28.03	1.73
West Bengal	Ganga, Damodar, Banka	227.62	70.60	105.06	0.94
Delhi	Yamuna	310.69	214.47	235.00	0
Haryana	Yamuna				0
Irrigation & Public					
Health Department,				1.25	0
Himachal Pradesh					
NMCG's Expenditure					
including other Basin		175.76	223.06	178.92	21.98
wide interventions					
Total		2,626.54	2,673.09	1,339.97	147.45

\*\*\*\*